Software CCU / FTE Instruct Vasista No. Same of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess See II ss Is derive the cover? IND. Diver Years (Age) DOA 89 - OUAN Name of Accident: IND. Diver Years (Age) DOA 89 - OUAN Name of Accident: IND. Diver Years (Age) DOA 89 - OUAN Name of Accident: IND. Diver Years (Age) Doa 89 - OUAN Name of Accident: IND. Diver Years (Age) Doa 89 - OUAN Name of Accident: IND. Diver Years (Age) Doa 89 - OUAN Name of Accident: IND. Diver Years (Age) Doa 89 - OUAN Name of Accident: IND. Diver Years (Age) NAME: NAM	INS. CASE OWNE	R Ober Hus. CC 6, A16 1800 7144 1.	Ahas qu IDAC
Pre-assign (CCL) FTE Instruct Vehicle No. State of Bussel Instruct Vehicle No. CHAN CHAI FROM Policy No.: HP Assess Set II :SS Is driver the owner? If No. Driver Name / Age: Driver Tel No.: (VI. YES / NO.) Instruct Liability: The control of Accident: NSRS: N	Surveyor:	MINIMES I THE STATE OF THE STAT	T-miles F-miles
Insured Vehicle No. Same of Insured Chin Choi Policy No.	Pre-assign / CCI	VETE	1
Name of Insured Name of Name of Name of Name Name		SKO 2614 A	626822493056
Insured Tel No. Excess Set II 158 Is driver the connect? If No. Diven Name / Age: Driver Tel No.: (VIL YES/NO) Insured Liability: If No. Diven Name / Age: Driver Tel No.: (VIL YES/NO) Insured Liability: Insured Tel No.: Insured Tel No.: Insured Tel No.: (VIL YES/NO) Insured Liability: Insured Tel No.:	Insured Vehicle N	o. Claim No.	10
Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner? If NO, Driver Tel No.: (VI. YES/NO) Insured Liability: (VI. YES/N	Name of Insured	CITAN CHOI FOONG Policy No.	(K) 1007/X P
Excess See II :SS Is driver the owner? If No, Driver Tel No.: (VIL YES/NO) Insured Liability: WSP. WSP. WSP. WSP. WSP. WSP. WSP. Liability: Liability: Liability: RMKS. Date Time STAGE Date Time SPARKS: STAGE DATE / PIC Son-Regoring IV (16): Non-Regoring IV (16): Non-Regorin	Insured Tel No.	HP Make / Model	M-RIMY (180
Is driver the owner? If NO, Driver Name / Age: Driver Tal No.: (V/L. YES/NO) Innured Liability: (V/L. YES		200 210	fors land
If NO, Driver Name / Age: Driver Tal No.: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (V/L YES/NO) Insured Liability: (0
Driver Tel No. (VIL. YES/NO) Insured Liability: % Final? Yes/No STACE NSRS: WSP. Tel: Liability: RMKS: Date Time Onto Time STAGE DATE / PIC. No. Reporting in Conf. No. Report of Conf. No. Rep			
INSRS: WSP Tel: Liability: RMKS: Date Time Consideration	Driver Tel	No.: (V/L: YES / NO.) Insured Liability	
WSP. Tal: Liability: RMKS: Date Time Only Report Only Only Time Only Report Only Only Report Only Only Time Only Report Only Only Report Only Only Report Only Only Report Only Only Time Only Report Only Only Time Only Report Only Only St. Ass. Lin: Only Only Report Only Only St. Ass. Lin: Only Only Report Only Only Only Report Only Only Only Report Only Only Only Report Only Only Only Only Only Only Only Only Only	5/6578	1R	
STAGE DATE/PIC Non-Reporting itr (Ist): Non-R	WSP: UN S	WSP: Tel: Liability: WSP: Tel: Liability:	WSP: Tel: Liability:
Non-Reporting its (15): Non-Report its (15): Non-Reporting its (15): Non-Reporting its (15): Non-Reporting its (15): Non-Repor	Date/Time		
STRELIMINARY ADVICE Date/Time: RECEIVED 1 MAY 2010 RECEIVED 2 MAY 2010 RECEIVED 2 MAY 2010 RECEIVED 1 MAY 2010 RECEIVED 1 MAY 2010 RECEIVED 1 MAY 2010 RECEIVED 1 MAY 2010 RECEIVED 2 MAY 2010 RECEIVED 2 MAY 2010 RECEIVED 2 MAY 2010 RECEIVED 1 MAY 2010	1014	CILEDUR X.	
Non-Reporting in (Final) Nondification in (if non-pickup): Call to conserve the second of the second	0(1)	3/ 60/8/1- /-	The state of the s
Notification by (if non-pickup): Call Oil Septembrook Description of the two of the Propert of After call lur to Oil Septembrook Description of the two of the Propert of After call lur to Oil Septembrook Description of the two of the Propert of After call lur to Oil Septembrook Description of the two of the Propert of the Notification in (if non-pickup) It is not to one of the two of the Propert of the Notification in (if non-pickup) Septembrook Description of the two of the Propert of the Notification in (if non-pickup) It is not to one of the Notification of the two of the Notification in (if non-pickup) It is not to one of the Notification of the two of the None of the Notification of		TREASTER Y MAKE FORTH FOR PARTY WAS IN THE	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
After call lir to Oil 16 17 16 17 18 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19			Notification ltr (if non-pickup):
Preserved Pres			North I Well when
Preserved Payment Breakdown Form: Paym			Pariet dail fill 10 Ct.
After call lit to Ol: Authorisation To Act: Authorisation To Authorisation To Act: Authorisation To Authorisation To Act: Authorisation To Authorisat	24 14 ho12		The state of the s
Since Document D	The state of the s		
Release Voucher. Final Repair Bill: PRECEIVED 2 MAY 2018 RECEIVED 3 MAY 2018 REceived Bill: ITATOGIA:			
Car Rental Invoice:		together with Assender agricult	II POPERIORITE POPERIORI
Towing Invoice LTA/GIA: Medical Bill: RECEIVED 1 4 MAY 2018 RECEIVED 2 MAY 2018 RECEIVED 2 MAY 2018 RECEIVED 2 MAY 2018 Payment Breakdown Form: PRELIMINARY ADVICE Date/Time: Confirm with: Confirm by: Repair Cost: S\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	outsets.		
RECEIVED 1 4 MAY 2016 RECEIVED 2 MAY 2016 Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm with: Confirm by: Repair Cost: SS 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	04/08/18		
RECEIVED 14 MAY 2018 RECEIVED 2 MAY 2018 RECEIVED 2 MAY 2018 Payment Breakdown Form: Confirm with: Confirm with: Confirm by: Repair Cost: Confirm With: Confirm with: Confirm by: Repair Cost: Cost of Rental (LOR): Coss of Rental (LOR): Coss of Rental (LOR): Coss of Income (LOI): Cos			
RECEIVED 2 MAY 2016 Mandate/Reject Instruction: LOD Payment Breakdown Form: Post-Repair Photos: Others:			The state of the s
RECEIVED 2 3 MAY 2018		The second secon	
RECEIVED 2 3 MAY 2018		RECEIVED 1 4 MAY 2018	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE Date/Time: Sent By: Post-Repair Photos: Others:		110001100011111111111111111111111111111	
Others Others		ALCEIVED 2 3 MAY 2018	Payment Breakdown Form:
Final Lization	PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:	Process of the same of the sam
Repair Cost		Decision of the control of the contr	
Final Liability: 96 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. : 24 If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia :			
Final Liability:	A SECRETARIA DE LA PROPERTA DE LA P		
Repair Cost: S\$ \$ 800.00 Cost S\$ Cost Cost	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
Loss of Rental (LOR): SS		SS B. 600.00	COL TOBAG - BADED - CP)
SS			
DOR only			DODY, SENT
SI			500
Medical: SS			
Disbursement SS			1) Claim status Naval/Balant/Beliant Cattle
SS Survey fee: Color SS Survey fee:			The property of the property o
Final Payment Date/Time: Confirm with: Email Call Payce 1: SS 1,900.00 Name 1: U2 OPEN PAINTING FT U2 Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.) SS Name 2:	Control of Company and the last of the	ss — 22	
Payce 1: SS 3,900.00 Name 1: U2 OPKAY PHINTING PTS U00 Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.) SS — Name 2: —		SS \$,920.00 Global Sum SS: 5,900.00	
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.) SS - Name 2:	FINAL PAYMENT		
application to the state of the	Payce 1:	SS 3,900.00 Name 1: UZ 6PMY 1	PHIDUNG LLR NOD
Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.) SS — Name 3:	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF T	SS - Name 2: -	
w/www.day.com/minus/funday.com	Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS - Name 3:	

ASS REC. BY: Adrian Liny

o .	ASSIGNMENT 06 07 08
From: Date:	Veh No: SJ6578 IR. Yr Regn: 2008 , July .
Estimated Cost:	Typer M.Car) M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Handa Guic c.c 1595
at Workshop m/s	Colour Bronze - A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading 309510 - T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured:	Eng/No:
Policy No.	CNO: JHMF 1745 20 8 5 20/842.
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Tyre Size: F: 205/35 R/6-
(Policy Condition)	R: 205/53R76.
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU (PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or
Bal. or Market Value:	Front Rear
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 06 mm R/Bal. 06 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 96 mm L/Bal. 96 mm
Est. Repairs: G days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. D.O.I. 16/04/18-
Lum Sam: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	survey held at U2 Spray Painthy
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN	OUT
Date: Person Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction T /2 A (6) .	€
LB \$3,500.00	
CRAD: \$ 4, KGS.	40 (561.)
mv:141c	2.
PV, 9.6K	
Nett: 4.4 K.	
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
i) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	Transportation
2) Add	1 Fee: Site Insp (\$)S+RSSI
	. : Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :	: Tech invs (\$) Others
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$:Weekend (\$



100 PM

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

	BELWIKEB	THE STATE OF THE S	nationale Des Experts En Auto	LEASURE TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON O
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	SURANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC6/AIG1800	7144/Aha3
CHA	SHENTON WAY #0 ARTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	98-16	Date: 17-04-2018	
1.	Visit Editor	Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	AIM.
0	Insured Veh.	SKD 8614A	Veh. Inspected	SJG 5781R
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	17/04/2018
2.		Vehicle F	articulars & Condition	THE DAMES IN SECTION
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	3	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	301110		mm
4.	RETURNED	Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ger	neral Information	
	Accident Date	09/04/2018	Inspection Date	16/04/2018
	Survey held at	U2 SPRAY PAINTING PTE	LTD	
		25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 #06-43 SYNERGY @ KB SINGAPORE 417800		
5a.		TEXT E TEXT OF	Remarks	
			"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BA IS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORI	

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	8785G
Vehicle Details	ATAINDIN
Vehicle No.:	SJG5781R
Vehicle to be Exported:	Yes
Intended De-registration Date:	14 Apr 2018
Vehicle Make:	HONDA
Vehicle Model:	CIVIC 1.6L VTI 5MT
Primary Colour:	Grey
Manufacturing Year:	2008
Engine No.:	R16A13005673
Chassis No.	JHMFD45208S201842
Maximum Fower Output:	92.0 kW (123 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$18.548.00
Griginal Registration Date:	07 Jul 2008
First Registration Date:	07 Jul 2008
Transfer Count:	0
Actual ARF Paid:	\$18,548.00
Intended PARF Rebate Details	
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	06 Jul 2018
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$9,274.00
Intended COE Rebate Details	
COE Expiry Date:	06 Jul 2018
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period (Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$14,590.00
COE Rebute Amount:	\$331.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$9,605.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 14 Apr 2018

OK

SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Used Cats

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



ANNOUNCING Universe Motoring as sgCarMart Premium Dealer 2018

UNIVE

honda civic

Price Range

▼ Depreciation ▼ 2008

Vehicle Type

Advanced Search

Used Car Comparison

--- Comparing 4 Vehicles ---

Honda Civic 1.8A VTi-S

Honda Civic 1.8A VTI-S

Honda Civic 1.8A VTi-S GL

Honda Civic 1.6A VTI











Clear All

Add all to Shortlist Back to search result

Add to Shortilst

Add to Shortlist

Add to Shortlist

\$19,800

\$2,014

21-Nov-2008

100,000 km

Auto

1,799 cc

\$978 /vr

1,240 kg

Immobilizer.

103.0 kW (138 bhp)

Add to Shortlist

\$17,388

\$1.769

25-Nov-2008

122,000 km

Auto

1.595 €€

5740 /vr

1,220 kg

92.0 kW (123 bhp)

Powerful SOHC 16 Val:

Engine, SRS Airbags, / Transmission, Tyres C

Drive, Original Rims, L.

CAR DETAILS

Price Instalment

Registration Date

Manufactured

Mileage

\$13,255 15-Jun-2008

\$18.888

2008 128,925 km

Transmission Auto Engine Cap 1.799 cc

Road Tax

Curb Weight Features

0 kg

\$16,898

\$20,467

\$20,467

\$978 /yr

\$15,800 \$3,714

18-Jul-2008

148,305 km Auto

1.799 cc \$978 /vr

103.0 kW (138 bhp)

1,219 kg 1.8L I-VTEC Engine, 5 Speed Auto

Transmission, SRS Airbags, Multi-Function Steering Wheel, Paddle Shifters, Reverse Sensors, Auto Climatic Air-con.

Sport Rims, Factory Fitted Audio System, Solar Film, Electrical Retractable Side Mirrors With Indicator, Upholstery Leather Seats.

\$0 Down Payment Available! Ideal For

Pioneer Full ICE System, Auto Climatic Control! Type-R Bodykit! Door Visors! Fog Lamps! Reverse Sensors And Cameral

Responsive SOHC 16V, 138 BHP I-VETC

Engine, 5 Speed Auto Transmission With Paddle Shift, SRS Airbags, ABS System,

Upgraded DVD Player Upgraded 18" Sport Rims, Premium Leather Seats, Sports Reverse Sensors, Retr. Mirrors, Fog Lamps.

Description

Suspension, Engine Mounting And Alternator Replace In Feb 2016, Overall Working Fine, Very Good For COE Renewal. Sultable For Short Term Usage As Well, SMS Only,

Short Term Usage! Only 1 Owner! Very Low Mileage! Extended Warranty Available! Well Kept By Previous Owner In Tip Top Condition, With Evident From The Car Itself! Buy It From Us With A Peace Of Mind, A Company Accredited With Outstanding Awards, Professional After Sales Service Assured, Visit Us At Our Showroom To Appreciate It In Pristine Condition Now!

Ex OPC Converted, Type R Body Kit, One And Only In The Market! Ment To Be Pamoered And Renew Another 10 Years! View To Appreciate! Facelift Model With Octagon Tail Lamps! Call For Appointment Before It's Gone!

With New 10 Year COI Year COE At : \$38888. Renewed Till End Of C Servicing Done At 115 Ideal For COE Renewa By Fussy Owner. No R Low Petrol Consumptix Based On City Driving. Welcomed, Loan And Available, Viewing By a

COE OMV

ARF

Depreciation No. of Owners

Type of Vehicle

Category

PARF Car, Direct Owner Sale Availability Available

\$14,689 \$20,495 \$20,495

Sedan PARF Car

Available

\$23,235 \$20,588

\$15,920 /yr

\$1,643

Sedan

PARF Car Available

PARE CM Available

\$10,455

\$20,211 520.211

511,970 /yr

2

Sedan

U2 SPRAY PAINTING PTE LTD

Block 25 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #06-43 Synergy @ KB Singapore 417800 HP: 96583371

LOH JUAT LENG Bk 25 Kaki Bukit Rd 4 # 06-43 SYNERGY @KB Singapore 417800 TO ALG.

14th April 2018

Accident date: 09th April 2018

Estimated repair cost for vehicle no: SJG5781R HONDA CIVIC 1.6 '08

S/n	Qty	Items	U/price	Amount
1	1	Rear Boot Lid Revice		\$580.70
2	2	Rear Boot Lid Hinges	\$59.60	\$119.20 ~
3	1	Rear Boot Lid Civic logo 4		\$33.00
4	1	Rear Boot Lid honda logo		\$31.00
5	2	Rear Boot Lid side reflector LH cit, 24 mulid	\$183.00	\$366.00
6	1	Rear boot lid 1.6 logo		\$30.00
7	1	Rear boot lid i-vter iogo		\$38.10
8	1	Rear boot lid inner rubber A		\$128.60 -
9	1	Rear Boot Lid Inner Lock 20d		\$197.20
10	1	Rear Boot Lid key Lock A		\$128.60+
11	1	Rear Boot Lid Number Plate / ~~		\$50.00
12	10	Rear Boot Lid Inner Trim board clips 2	\$6.50	\$65.00 +
13	1	Rear Boot Lid Inner Trim board		\$252.80
14	2	Rear Boot Lid inner side rubber NH	\$18.80	\$37.60 *-
15	2	Rear tail lamp LH at PH could	\$315.00	\$630.00 -
16	2	Rear tail lamp panel	\$98.10	\$196.20 +
17	1	Rear end panel Deald		\$308.10
18	1	Rear End Panel Top Garnish Delad		\$105.20 -
19	1	Rear Bumper Delad		\$920.30-638
20	2	Rear Bumper Side Bracket M	\$28.90	\$57.80
21	1	Rear Bumper reverse sensor		\$350.00 200/5
22	8	Rear bumper clips No.	\$3.50	\$28.00
23	1	Rear Exhaust 144		\$780.00
24	1	Rear Exhaust chome pipe New		\$160.00%

Subtotal :-

\$5,593.40

Page 73

31717 253736

SN 200

	0.00
	\$120.00 60
	\$200.00
	\$100.00 50
	\$120.00 🛧
	\$50.00 *
1710	\$120.00 6
	\$60:00 30
	\$800.00 250
	\$800.00 200
	1710

\$7,963.40 Total:-

Subtotal :- \$2,370.00

45 16/04/18. 06hp. told 4447.36

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey.
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Vic (LKKAuto)

From: chan pick yuen <chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 9 May, 2018 7:03 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Re: SJG5781R & SKD8614A DOA 09.04.2018 LKK REF CC6/AIG18007144/Aha3

Attachments: DV.jpg

Dear Vic,

Enclosed is the DV.

Please let us have your payment soon . Thanks

Regards,

Chris Chan Pick Yuen

From: Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com> Sent: Wednesday, May 9, 2018 2:57 PM

To: chan pick yuen

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: SJG5781R & SKD8614A DOA 09.04.2018 LKK REF CC6/AIG18007144/Aha3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Chris,

We refer to your below email.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement on a without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we propose to settle your client's claim at a global sum of \$3,900.00 (all in).

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and forward to us(LKK) for payment processing.

The above amount is to be made payable to U2 SPRAY PAINTING PTE LTD.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 9 May, 2018 12:55 PM

To: chan pick yuen

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: SJG5781R & SKD8614A DOA 09.04.2018

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref	Officer in charge		
CC6/AIG18007144/Aha3	Vic		

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: chan pick yuen [mailto:chris chanbebe@hotmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 May 2018 11:30 PM To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com > Subject: SJG5781R & SKD8614A DOA 09.04.2018

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Enclosed is our client's GIA, INVOICE & LOA.

Claim AIG , surveyed by Mr Adrian . Please advise OIC & claim number . As request following :

- 1. RC \$ 3500 (As agreed)
- 2. LOU \$ 560 (\$80 X 7 Days) -6 days recommend + 1 days weekend
- @ 100% (direct from behind)

Total \$ 4060/-.

Please let us have your reply soon . Thanks

Regards, Chris Chan Pick Yuen U2 SPRAY PAINTING PTE LTD Block 25 Kaki Bukit Road 4 # 06-43 Synergy & KB Singapore 417800 HP: 92712214

Vic (LKKAuto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 9 May, 2018 12:55 PM

To: chan pick yuen

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: FW: SJG5781R & SKD8614A DOA 09.04.2018

Attachments: GIA.pdf; loa invoice.pdf

Dear Sir / Madam,

Thank you for your email.

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

Please note that: -

LKK ref	Officer in charge	
CC6/AIG18007144/Aha3	Vic	

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: chan pick yuen [mailto:chris_chanbebe@hotmail.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 8 May 2018 11:30 PM To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com > Subject: SJG5781R & SKD8614A DOA 09.04.2018

Dear Sir / Mdm,

Enclosed is our client's GIA, INVOICE & LOA.

Claim AIG, surveyed by Mr Adrian.

Please advise OIC & claim number.

As request following:

1. RC \$ 3500 (As agreed)

- LOU \$ 560 (\$80 X 7 Days) -6 days recommend + 1 days weekend
- @ 100% (direct from behind)

Total \$ 4060/-.

Please let us have your reply soon . Thanks



Regards, Chris Chan Pick Yuen U2 SPRAY PAINTING PTE LTD Block 25 Kaki Bukit Road 4 # 06-43 Synergy & KB Singapore 417800 HP: 92712214



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18007144/Aha3

26th April 2018

CHAN CHOI FOONG

38 Lorong Tanggam Singapore 798739

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKD 8614A AND SJG 5781R ON 09.04.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Chong Poh Kin Case Handler DID: 6841 2132

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

U2 SPRAY PAINTING PTE LTD BLK 25 KAKI BUKIUT ROAD 4 # 06-43 SYNERGY @KB Singapore 417800

Accident on _	Serangoca Avenue 2 9/4/2018 sicle Nos SJG 5781R
Involving Vel	icle Nos 379777
Along Se.	Congos a Avenue = SJG 5781R
I/We hereby vehicle forthy	in the above accident. y authorize M/5 U2 SPRAY PAINTING PTE LTD to commence repairs of the saidth.
matter.And it the amount a client basis.	applicable,my/or, solicitors shall accept this as my/our irrevocable authority to pay a deemed compensated direct to you after deduction of their costs on a Solicitor and
	ke to co-operate fully with you and our solicitors to ensure that claim is successful.
I/We also aut relation with	horize you to sign the discharge vouchers/indemnity forms and all necessary papers in the above claim in my/our absence.
Your kind co Thank you.	operation in this matter will be much appreciated.
Yours truly.	
	And and

Owner's Signature

(Company's stamp if applicable)

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l. <u>U2 SPRAY PAINTING PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$3,900.00</u> (Global Sum – all in) for vehicle no. <u>SJG 5781R</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>09/04/2018</u> (date) along <u>SERANGOON AVENUE 2</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SKD 8614A</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>16/04/2018</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **LOH JUAT LENG** ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. **SJG 5781R** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to SJSIR (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this 9 5 18

LWP

Signed by appointed surveyor

U2 SPRAY PAINTING PTE LIMI

ROC No.: 20. 508243F

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

U2 SPRAY PAINTING PTE LTD

Block 25 Kaki Bukit Road 4, #06-43 Synergy @ KB Singapore 417800 HP: 96583371

INVOICE

LOH JUAT LENG 25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 #06-43 Synergy @ KB Singapore 417800 Date: 27-Apr-18

Accident date: 09 APRIL 2018

Final Bill For Vehicle No: SJG5781R HONDA CIVIC 1.6 '08

Descriptions	AMOUNT
Lump Sum repair cost as recommended by LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD Surveyor : Mr Adrian Ling	\$3,500.00
Total	\$3,500.00

S/DLRS: THREE THOUSAND AND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBI	OLDER TRA	CKING					_		
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	18 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		16 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,500.00 Edit Estima	1 1000	,500.00 ew Rpt		Pending for Report Cancel Cas	0.5555005#41 539#
	Main	R	eference	Clair	n Details		Document	ts	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	ETAILS				[Created	by adjuster]		
Insured:	CHAN CH	OI FOONG, ID:	S1474334J				100000		
Main Claimant:	LOH JUA	LENG, ID: 51	308785G				U-1		
Vehicle Reg No.:	SJG578	1R		Da	te of Loss:		8 10:00 - :59 hs and 2 Days Fr	rom LTA Reg Date	(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	TP / 625	TP / 6258224930SG				180000517	76 (Comprehensi	ve)	
Vehicle Reg No. (Insured):		SKD8614A				DMAP17S501121			
					cess:				
Repairer:	U2 Spary	Painting Pte Ltd	(HQ) 25 KAKI BU	(IT ROAD 4, #0	6-43 SYNE	RGY@KB, 41	17800 Kaki Bukit	- Tel: 86186474	
Handling Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	e Pte. Ltd. (Expre	ss) - Tel: 65-6	419-3000 .	[Handled t	y Loh, Chee-He	eng] Chee-Heng.	.oh@aig.com
Claimant's Insurer:	C- 17-4 C- 17-17		HQ) - Tel: 6336047						(Windows of to Age)
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [H	andled by A	ADRIAN LIN	G] [Final R	pt due 26/04/	2018]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					٧	/iew All Comp	se Case Mail
 AIG_SG 	(18/04/2018)	TP GIA REPOR	т						
ALL ASSO	CIATED TA	sks ⁼				View All	Search Tasks	Create New Task	Complete
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Tasi	Group Subject	ct Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Created C	n Done?

Claim Documents

*SJG5781R (6258224930SG)

[SKD8614A]

TP

LOH JUAT LENG

Apr 9 2018 10:00AM

[CHAN CHOI FOONG]

U2 Spary Painting Pte Ltd

Lett	ers/Corresponder	ices	1 per p	age 💙	~
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Dho	tos/Images		3 per p	age 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- I	Thumbnail	-
1	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
2	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
4	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	2
5	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
8	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
10	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	4
13	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	~
18	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
25	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
29	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
30	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
31	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
32	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
33	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
34	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	

Lett	ers/Corresponden	ces	1 per p	age 🔻	X)
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	COLUMN TWO IS NOT
	111111111111111111111111111111111111111				V
35	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
36	23/04/18 16:37	General View	0	Load JPG	V
37	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
38	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	☑
39	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
40	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
41	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
42		Reinspection Photo	0	Load 3PG	V
43	23/04/18 16:37		0	Load JPG	V
44	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
45	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
46	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo			
47	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	-
48	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
49	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	4
50	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	✓
51	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
52	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	1
53	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
54	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
55	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
56	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	~
57	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
58	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
59	NAME OF TAXABLE PROPERTY.	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	0	Load JPG	V
60	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
61	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
62	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	V
63	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0		-
54	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N N
65	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
66	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
67	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	₹.
68	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
69	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N.
70	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
71	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
72	23/04/18 16:37	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
			1 nm	page 🔽	V
1500	umentation	LKK Auto Consultante Bte Ltd (HO)	1 per	Thumbnail	-
No 1	Relabel/Reorder 19/04/18 07:55	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
2	24/04/18 09:06	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	30/04/18 13:29	LETTER TO OI	0	Load PDF	
4	24/05/18 08:27	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	24/05/18 08:27	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	-
6	24/05/18 08:27	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF Thumbnail	Delic
No	Finalized On 18/04/18 11:32	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) OI GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	Prin

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~

NOTE:	TO BE	COMPL	FTFD	BY	SURVEYOR
NUIE.	IU BE	COMIL			COLLAFICIA

TEAM		

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

ven	icle No:	SKD8614A (Insd veh)	Model:	HONDA CIVIC 1.6 VTI (A)
		SJG5781R (TP veh)			
Date	e of Accident:	09/04/2018	_		
		0.00			-
Glot	bal Sum Settlem	nent : [X] Yes		[] No]
Rep	air Estimate		: \$	7,963.40	
Fina	al Repair Cost		: \$	3,900.00	
Loss	s of Use		: \$		7.00 days at \$60.00 per day
Ren	ital (if any)		: \$		days
LTA	/ GIA Search F	ee	: \$		
Oth	ers:		: \$		
			: \$		
Fina	al Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	3,900.00	
A)		Registered Workshop:		Agreed Liability	
B)	BOLA Liability:	tered Workshop:(%)		Assessed Liab	ole: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
		bility to be filled only for	chair	collisions and for	cases where BOLA does not apply.
Ren	marks				
Day	mont Instructi	on: Payee's Breakdow	m		
1)	U2 Spary Pair			: \$	3,900.0
-	Oz Spary Fair	ning rie ciu		: \$	
2)					
	JOANNE	LEE KHANG MIN		24 May 2018	
	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (If any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18007144/AHA3Q2

Date:

24/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

1800005176

Claimant Vehicle SJG5781R

Insured Vehicle No:

SKD8614A

No: Date of Loss:

09/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 6258224930SG

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

SJG5781R

Make & Model:

HONDA CIVIC, 1.6 VTI (A)

Engine No:

R16A13005673

Reg. Date:

07/07/2008 (Man. Year: 2008)

Chassis No:

JHMFD45208S201842

Colour:

Bronze

Odometer:

No Pre-accident Condition:

309510 km

Engine Capacity:

1595 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

CONDITION OF TYRES

205/55 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

205/55 R16

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Left Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

Pirelli 6 mm

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	5,593.40	2,737.36	2,856.04	51,06
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,370.00	1,710.00	660.00	27.85
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	7,963.40	4,447.36	3,516.04	44.15
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,500.00		
Nett Amount (S\$)	7,963.40	3,500.00	4,463.40	56.05
+ Loss of Use (7.0 x S\$	60.00/day) (S\$)	420.00		

Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

Nett Liability (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

16/04/2018

Date Inspected:

16/04/2018 Inspected At:

U2 Spary Painting Pte Ltd (HQ) 25 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4, #06-43

SYNERGY@KB Singapore 417800

3,920.00 3,900.00

Estimated Period of Repair:

6.0 days

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen ... 24/5/2018

Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: VIC ALPEH

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Recommende	ed Parts
------------	----------

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*REAR BOOT LID	Dented	580.70 F	*580.70 FL
2	2		*REAR BOOT LID HINGES	Not Necessary	119.20 F	*-FL
3	1		*REAR BOOT LID CIVIC LOGO	Necessary	33.00 F	*33.00 FL
4	1		*REAR BOOT LID HONDA LOGO	Necessary	31.00 F	*31.00 FL
5	2		*REAR BOOT LID SIDE REFLECTOR	N/S Cut / O/S Cracked	366.00 F	*366.00 FL
6	1		*REAR BOOT LID 1.6 LOGO	Necessary	30.00 F	*30.00 FL
7	1		*REAR BOOT LID I-VTEC LOGO	Necessary	38.10 F	*38.10 FL
8	1		*REAR BOOT LID INNER RUBBER	Cut	128.60 F	*128.60 FL
9	1		*REAR BOOT LID INNER LOCK	Damaged	197.20 F	*197.20 FL
10	1		*REAR BOOT LID KEY LOCK	Not Necessary	128.60 F	*-FL
11	1		*REAR BOOT LID NUMBER PLATE	Not Necessary	50.00 F	*-FL
12	10		*REAR BOOT LID INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS	Not Necessary	65.00 F	*- FL
13	1		*REAR BOOT LID INNER TRIM BOARD	Not Necessary	252.80 F	*- FL
14	2		*REAR BOOT LID INNER SIDE RUBBER	Not Necessary	37.60 F	*- FL
15	2		*REAR TAIL LAMP	N/S Cut / O/S Cracked	630.00 F	*630.00 FL
16	2		*REAR TAIL LAMP PANEL	Repair	196.20 F	*-FL
17	1		*REAR END PANEL	Dented	308.10 F	*308.10 FL
18	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Deformed	105.20 F	*105.20 FL
19	1		*REAR BUMPER	Deformed	920.30 F	*638.00 FL
20	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	Necessary	57.80 F	*57.80 FL
21	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	Damaged	350.00 FS	*200.00 FS
22	8		*REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	28.00 F	*28.00 FL
23	1		*REAR EXHAUST	Repair	780.00 F	*-FL
24	1		*REAR EXHAUST CHROME PIPE	Not Necessary	160.00 F	*-FL
F=Fra	nchise	part S=Spc	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	5,593.40	3,371.70
			- List Item Discount on	L Items 0.00/20.00% (S\$)	0.00	634.34
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,593.40	2,737.36

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TO REMOVE & REFIX CUSHION	New	120.00	60.00
2	TO REMOVE & REFIX EXHAUST	New	200.00	80.00
3	TO REMOVE & REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	100.00	50.00
4	TO REMOVE & REFIX WINDSCREEN	New	120.00	0.00
5	GUM	New	50.00	0.00
6	TUFF KOTE	New	120.00	40.00
7	TO CHECK WIRING SYSTEM	New	60.00	30.00
8	PANEL BEATING	New	800.00	750.00
9	SPRAY PAINTING	New	800.00	700.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	2,370.00	1,710.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >